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GRAIN MILLING STATISTICS 

October 1973 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for October 1973 amounted to 3.509,000 hundredweight. 3 % higher than the 
397,000 hundredweight produced during the previous month. 3 % less than the October 1972 total of 3.629.000 hundred- 
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cight and 5 % below the ten-year (1963-72) average production for the month of October of 3,691.000 hundredweight. 

o ntario winter wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 318,000 hundredweight corn- 
red with 393,000 hundredweight in October 1972. Production of wheat flour during the August-October period of the current 

rop year amounted to 10.52 1.000 hundredweight, 3 % more than the 10.254,000 hundredweight produced during the same 
tree months of the past crop year. and I % over the ten-year average for the same period. Mill operations during October 1973 

averaged 81.7 % of capacity when computed on a 26-day working period in the month and a daily capacity of 165,000 
hundredweight. Mills reporting for September operated at 85.8% of their combined rated capacity for 24 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in October 1973 amounted to 7,915,000 bushels 3% over the 7.685.000 bushels milled in 
September 4 % below the 8,227,000 bushels milled in October a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's 
milled wheat amounted to 599,000 bushels compared with 812,000 bushels of this type for October 1972. Total wheat milled for 
flour during the first three months of the crop year 1973-74 amounted to 23,762,000 bushels. 2 % higher than the 23,339,000 
bushels milled in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production for October 1973 amounted to 61,000 tons, 2 % below the 63,000 tons produced in the same month 
last year. 

Total millleed production for the first three months of the 1973-74 crop year amounted to 186,000 tons, 6 % more than 
the 176,000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour exports for the month of September 1973 amounted to 662,000 
hundredweight. 85% greater than the 358.000 hundredweight exported in August 1973 24 % lower than the adjusted September 
1972 exports of 874,000 hundredweight. Total shipments during the first two months of the 1973-74 crop year amounted to 
1,021,000 hundredweight, 50 % less than the 2.049,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in reporting 
returns) in the same period of the preceeding crop year. 
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WhEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the month 
October 1973, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year and 
stocks on hand October 31, 1973: 

Quantities milled 	Stocks on hand 
Wheat  

Totals 	Totals 	 Totals 
Eastern 	Western 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Eastern 	Western 	Oct. 
division division 	1973 	1972 	division division 	31, 1973 

'000 bushels 

Canadian Western Red Spring 
Wheat ...................... 4,099 2,315 6,414 6,624 1,379 523 	1,902 

Alberta Winter Wheat 74 9 83 147 63 9 	72 
Alberta 	Soft White 	Spring 	... 380 85 465 156 46 
Durum 	Wheat 	................. 296 44 340 1488 I 311 
Other 	Wheat 	................. - - - - - - 	 - 

Ontario grown Winter Wheat 	. 599 - 599 812 2,723 - 	 2,723 
Ontario grown Spring Wheat 	. - - - - - - 	 - 

Quebec grown Winter Wheat N.A. - N.A. N.A. N.A. - 	 N.A. 
Quebec grown Spring Wheat N.A. - N.A. - N.A. - 	 N.A. 
All 	other 	Wheat 	............. - - - - - - 	 - 

Total, wheat ..............5,462 	2,453 	7,915 	8,227 	1 	 1 	 5,096 

Breakdown not available. 
N.A. - not available 
Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

MILLINGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in Canadian 
mills for the month of October 1973, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same 
month last year and stocks on hand October 31, 1973: 

Production from millings 

Product 	 Stocks 
Totals 	Totals 	on h.nd 

Eastern 	Western 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. 
division division 	1973 	1972 	31, 1973 

Wheat flour 
'000 cwt. 

Spring No. 	1 	or Top Patent including Semolina 	. 322 2814 606 627 
Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	............................ 769 336 1,106 1,232 
Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export See 

patent) 	...................................... 611 336 947 871 table 
Whole 	wheat 	and 	graham 	flour 	................... 32 28 60 65 page 
Ontario 	winter 	wheat 	flour 	..................... 318 - 318 393 3 
Durum 	Semolina 	and 	flour 	....................... 2149 19 268 212 
Lower 	grades 	of 	flour 	.......................... 52 41 93 110 
All 	other 	wheat 	flour 	.......................... 59 52 111 120 

Total, 	flour 	.................................2,412 1,097 	3,509 3,629 

Sundry cereals 
'000 	lbs. 

Oatmeal 	........................................ . 1 	N.A. 1,460 N.A. 
Rolled 	oats 	.................................... I 1 	 5,622 14,857 1,246 
Pot and pearl barley N.A. 254 N.A. 
Rye, 	flour 	and 	meal 	............................ 	. . 1,585 1,628 952 

Hill! cads 
'000 tons 

Total ........................................ 44 	17 	61 	63 	7 

'BreakdOWn not available. 
N.A. - not available 
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MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCrS 

Eastern division 	Western division 

At offsite 	At oftsite 
positions, 	positions, 

Grade of flour 	At 	in transit 	At 	in transit 	Totals 
mills 	and on 	Totals mills 	and on 	Totals 	east 

consignment 	consignment 	and 
east of the 	lakehead 	west 
lakehead 	and west 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina 	.......................... 102 34 136 94 36 129 265 

Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	................. 212 58 270 75 55 130 400 

Spring No. 	3. 	Patent 	)Strong bakers 
or 	export 	patent) 	................. i49 89 138 8 1 8 146 

Whole wheat and graham flour 	........ 22 4 25 14 11 26 51 

Ontario winter 	wheat 	flour 	.......... 86 14 100 - - - 100 

Lower 	grades 	of 	flour 	............... 25 2 27 13 2 15 42 

All 	other 	wheat 	flour 	............... 1  31 33 15 48 79 

Durum Semolina and flour 1  39 I I  4 43 

Total 	............................. . 766 1 360 1,126 

'rakdown 	not 	available. 

The following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption 
for the first three months of the crop year 	1973-7 14, 	with comparative figures for 	1972-73: 

Month Wheat for Oats Barley Rye 
flour 

'000 bushels 

August 	1973 	.......................................... 8,162 N.A. N.A. 31 

September 	............................................ 7,685 N.A. N.A. 33 

October 	.............................................. 7,915 N.A. N.A. 37 

Total............................................ 23,762 N.A. N.A. 101 

Total 	last 	year 	................................ 23,339 N.A. N.A. 120 

N.A. 	Not available 
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SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

The following table summarizes the production of wheat flour, 	oatmeal, rolled oats and 
milifeeds for the first three months of the crop year 	1973-74, including percentage of operation and 
wheat flour exports, 	with comparative figures for 1972-73: 

Wheat flour 
Month Rolled Wheat 

Oatmeal oats Milifeeds flour 
% of exports 

operation Quantity 

'000 cwt. '000 pounds '000 tons '000 	cwt. 

August 	1973 	......................... 81.7 3,615 N.A. 2,826 64 358r 

September 	........................... 85.8 3,397 N.A. 4,422 60 662r 

October 	............................. 81.7 3,509 N.A. 5,622 61 N.A. 

Total 	........................... - 10,521 N.A. 12,870 186 N.A. 

Total 	last 	year 	............... - 10,254 N.A. 13,607 176 N.A. 

N.A. 	Not available. 
r - revised 

WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

Month 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 

'000 hundredweight 

January 	............................. 532 1,097 1,185 588 490 

February 	............................ 903 903 1,053 622 9C 

March 	............................... 1,200 1,130 826 999 946 

April 	............................... 454 1,061 809 800 834 

May 	................................. 622 1,062 798 833 820 

June 	................................ 798 1,349 867 1,185 1,134 

July 	................................ 1,356 750 867 597 

August 	.............................. 1,003 304 862 1,176 

September 	........................... 530 1,003 1,342 874 

October 	............................. 970 1,540 915 671 

November 	............................ 810 924 826 751 

December 	............................ 1,058 628 1,178 893 

Total 	............................. 10,236 11,751 11,527 9,988 

1 	Adjusted to remove effect of time lag in the returns made by Customs. 
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of Wheat Flour by Countries of 
1972 and 1973 

September 

1972' 	19732 

Con5ign.nt 

August - 

19721 

September 

19732 

hundredweight 

Western lurope 
EEC: 

Britain 	........................  7,502 - 52,711 
Germany, 	West 	..................  441 458 441 

Sub-total 	................... - 7,43 458 53,152 

Other Western Europa 
Britain 	......................... 63,190 - 118,224 - 
Denmark 	......................... 110 - 110 - 
Gibraltar 	....................... - - 1,505 - 
Greece 	.......................... 6,945 - 7,425 - 
Iceland 	......................... - - 1,320 - 
Norway 	.......................... 100 - 100 - 
Portugal 	........................ 1,200 740 3,150 1,540 

Sub-total 	..................... 71,545 740 131,834 1,540 

Total 	....................... 71,545 8,683 132,292 54,692 

Africa 
Dahomey 	......................... - 6,550 1,200 6,550 

S 	Gambia. 	The 	..................... 
Guinea .......................... 

- 
- 

2,505 
- 

2,000 
48 

2,505 
- 

I vory 	Coast 	..................... - 300 - 
L:beria 	......................... 729 2,940 16,299 6,028 
Mi1aw1 	.......................... 849 700 849 1,742 
M orocco 	......................... - - - 22,069 
Mozambigue 	...................... 205 - 2,506 - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s 9,035 - 12.135 2.000 
Sierra 	Leone 	.................... 194 75 960 75 
Somalia 	......................... - - 35,819 - 
Tanzania 	........................ 200 - 200 - 
Togo 	............................ 750 8,083 9,410 8,083 
U.A.R ........................... 191,768 - 486,822 - 
Zaire 	........................... 4,265 - 4,265 

Total 	......................... 207,995 20.853 572,813 49,052 

As i a 
Afghanistan .................. 
Burma 	........................ 
Cyprus 	....................... 
Emirates, U.U.A .............. 
Hong Kong .................... 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 

	

420 	- 	420 	- 

	

2,480 	- 	148,903 	- 

	

296 	- 	296 	- 
- 	884 	669 	1,521 

	

4,944 	3,450 	9.187 	6,750 
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Customs Ixports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
1972 and 1973 - Concluded 

September 	August - Saptembe 

Destination 
1972 1  19732 1972 1  197 

hundredweight 

Asia - concluded 
Iran 	............................ 1 2 1  313 121 313 
Japan 	........................... - - 625 780 
Jordan 	.......................... 280 1148 280 484 
Lebanon 	......................... 1,863 984 2,455 2,227 
Philippines 	..................... 1,500 - 1.996 - 

Qatar - - 48 
Saudi 	Arabia 	....................  1,946 31.592 1,946 
Taiwan 	.......................... - - 27 - 

Thailand 	........................ 5,350 2.000 8.450 3.200 

Total 	......................... 17,254 9.725 205.021 17.269 

Oceania 
British Oceania, 	n.e.s - - 200 - 

Fiji 	............................ - - 200 200 
United States Oceania - - 450 

Total 	.........................  - 400 650 

Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas 	......................... 8,095 5.691 14,264 10, C 
Barbados 	........................ 17,419 13,342 30,786 24,7 
Bermuda 	......................... 6,508 2,787 11,818 8,9. 
British 	Honduras 	................ 999 - 1,699 
Cuba 1 	........................... 462,2014 20.282 936.892 30,430 
Guyana 	.......................... 260 2,726 639 3,867 
Haiti 	........................... - 3,325 3.325 
Honduras 	........................ 950 - 950 - 

Jamaica 	......................... 2,154 1,000 5,945 3,577 
Leeward and Windward Islands 43,175 27,976 73,425 38,113 
Netherlands 	Antilles 	............ 2149 722 2149 3,375 
St. 	Pierre 	and 	Miguelon 	......... 694 650 1,886 1,350 
Surinam 	......................... 2,002 1,000 2,6514 1,070 
Trinidad 	and 	Tobago 	............. 32,153 6,5145 144,461 11,725 
Venezuela ....................... - - 110 - 

United 	States 	................... 80 3,000 13,024 7,200 

Total 	......................... 576,9142 89,0146 1.138.802 147,805 

Total, all countries 873,736 128,307 2.049,328 269,468 

Adjusted to remove ertect os time iag. 
2 Preliminary - 
3 Source - Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. Not elsewhere specified. 
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Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, 1972 and 1973 

September August - September 

1972 1973 	1972 1973 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

Belgium and Luxembourg 44,800 - 	 44,800 - 

Netherlands 	.................... 137,220 - 	 137,220 322,001 

Total 	........................ 182,020 - 	 182,020 322,001 

Asia 
Japan ............................ 

Total.......................... 

Western hemisphere 
Barbados ......................... 
Bermuda .......................... 
Jamaica .......................... 
Leeward and Windward Islands ..... 
United States .................... 

Total.......................... 

Total, all countries ......... 

19,596 - 	 22,046 49,840 

19,596 - 	 22,046 49,840 

- - 	 150 - 

160 - 	 360 280 
- - 	 320 - 

- - 	 28 - 

188,006 195,305 	479,119 310,052 

188,166 195.305 	479,977 310,332 

389,782 	195,305 	684,043 	682,173 

Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 
1972 and 1973 

September August - September 

Destination 
1972 1973 1972 1973 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

Germany. 	West 	................  9 - 9 

Total ...................... - g - 9 

Asia 
Thailand 	.......................  - 16 - 

Total 	......................  - 16 - 

Western Esmispher. 
Bahamas 	........................ - - - 8 
Barbados 	....................... 27 39 27 39 
Bermuda 	........................ 13 5 30 18 
Leeward and Windward Islands 	... 167 128 309 128 

Total 	...................... 207 172 366 193 

Total, 	all 	countries 207 181 382 202 

0 
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